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1 Technical data

(1) Technische Daten - Allgemein

tung (Heizkreis) (60 °C 35 K)

VIH S 300/3 VIH S 400/3 VIH S 500/3 VIH SW 400/3 | VIH SW 500/3
BR BR BR BR BR

(2) Nenninhalt 2871 3921 4811 3721 456 |

(3) Inhalt Heizwasser der 541 8,51 8,51 21,21 2891

Rohrschlange Heizkreis

(4) Inhalt Warmetragerfliis- 9,91 8,71 15,21 96| 13,51

sigkeit der Rohrschlange So-

larkreis/[Umweltkreis

(5) Maximaler Druck der 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa

Rohrschlange im Betrieb

(6) Betriebsdruck 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa 1 MPa

(7) Maximale Temperatur des | 110 °C 110 °C 110 °C 110 °C 110 °C

Heizkreises

(8) Maximale Warmwasser- 85 °C 85 °C 85 °C 85 °C 85°C

temperatur

(9) Energieeffizienzklasse B B B B B

(10) Bereitschaftsenergiever- | 1,40 kWh 1,53 kWh 1,79 kWh 1,58 kWh 1,85 kWh

brauch pro 24h

(11) Druckverlust der Rohr- 0,0017 MPa 0,0022 MPa 0,0024 MPa 0,0026 MPa 0,0057 MPa

schlange (Heizkreis)

(12) Oberflache der Rohr- 0,8 m? 1,0 m? 1,0 m? 3,2m? 4,4 m?

schlange (Heizkreis)

(13) Volumen des Mischwas- | 174 | 2871 2901 386 | 4711

sers bei 40 °C (V) (Heiz-

kreis)

(14) Druckverlust der Rohr- 0,0058 MPa 0,0066 MPa 0,00183 MPa 0,0021 MPa 0,0027 MPa

schlange (Solarkreis/Umwelt-

kreis)

(15) Oberflache der Rohr- 1,5 m? 1,3 m? 2,3 m? 1,5 m? 2,1 m?

schlange (Solarkreis)

(16) Volumen des Mischwas- | 468 | 6171 756 | 606 | 7711

sers bei 40 °C (V,) (Solar-

kreis)

(17) Nettogewicht 121 kg 147 kg 184 kg 189 kg 249 kg

(18) Gewicht betriebsbereit 423 kg 556 kg 689 kg 592 kg 747 kg

gefiillt

(21) Speichermaterial (21.1) (21.1) (21.1) (21.1) (21.1)
Schwarzstahl Schwarzstahl Schwarzstahl Schwarzstahl Schwarzstahl
(S235JR) (S235JR) (S235JR) (S235JR) (S235JR)

(22) Korrosionsschutz (22.1) Emaille | (22.1) Emaille | (22.1) Emaille | (22.1) Emaille | (22.1) Emaille
mit Magne- mit Magne- mit Magne- mit Magne- mit Magne-
sium-Schutz- sium-Schutz- sium-Schutz- sium-Schutz- sium-Schutz-
anode anode anode anode anode

(23) Dammmaterial (23.1) Polyu- (23.1) Polyu- (23.1) Polyu- (23.1) Polyu- (23.1) Polyu-
rethan rethan rethan rethan rethan

(24) Dicke Dammmaterial 75 mm 70 mm 70 mm 70 mm 70 mm

(25) Treibmittel fiir Dammma- | HFO- HFO- HFO- HFO- HFO-

terial 1233zd(E) 1233zd(E) 1233zd(E) 1233zd(E) 1233zd(E)

(26) Ozonabbaupotential WP 1 WP 1 WP 1 WP 1 WP 1

ODP

(27) Technische Daten — Leistung

VIH S 300/3 VIH S 400/3 VIH S 500/3 VIH SW 400/3 | VIH SW 500/3
BR BR BR BR BR

(28) Leistungskennzahl NL 1,3 2,6 2,6 1,5 2,8

(60 °C)

(29) Warmwasser-Dauerleis- 13,5 kW 16,4 kW 16,4 kW 44,3 kW 62,2 kW

tung (Heizkreis) (60 °C 35 K)

(29) Warmwasser-Dauerleis- | 331 I/h 404 I/h 404 1/h 1.091 Irh 1.530 I’h
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VIH S 300/3 VIH S 400/3 VIH S 500/3 VIH SW 400/3 | VIH SW 500/3
BR BR BR BR BR
(30) Warmwasser-Ausgangs- | 161 1/10 min 219 1/10 min 223 1/10 min 266 1/10 min 330 1/10 min
leistung (60 °C)
(31) Spezifischer Durchfluss | 18,8 I/min 25,6 I/min 26,0 I/min 31,0 I/min 38,5 I/min
Delta (60 °C 30 K)
(32) Nenn-Heizmittelvolumen- | 0,989 m%h 1,20 m*/h 1,20 m*/h 1,7 m*h 2,6 m*h
strom (Heizkreis)
(33) Nenn-Heizmittelvolumen- | 1,81 m%h 1,93 m*/h 2,79 m*h 2,0 m¥h 2,0 m¥h
strom (Solarkreis)
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2

21 (34) Druckverlustdiagramm
(35) A = Volumenstrom (I/h)
(36) B = Druckverlust (hPa/mbar)
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3 Legend

3.1 en

(1) Technical data — (2) Nominal capacity — (3) Heating water capacity of the heating coil for the heating circuit — (4) Heat transfer fluid
capacity of the heating coil for the solar circuit/environment circuit — (5) Maximum pressure of the heating coil during operation — (6) Ope-
rating pressure — (7) Maximum temperature of the heating circuit — (8) Maximum domestic hot water temperature - (9) Energy efficiency
class — (10) Standby energy consumption per 24 hrs — (11) Heating coil pressure loss (heating circuit) — (12) Heating coil surface (heating
circuit) — (13) Volume of mixing water at 40 °C (V) (heating circuit) — (14) Heating coil pressure loss (heating circuit) — (15) Heating coil
surface (heating circuit) — (16) Volume of mixing water at 40 °C (V) (solar circuit) — (17) Net weight — (18) Weight when filled ready for
operation — (19) Electrical connection for the power supply unit — (20) IP rating — (21)Cylinder material — (22) Corrosion protection — (22.1)
Enamel with magnesium protection anode (22.2) with external current protection anode — (23) Insulating material(23.1) Polyurethane
(23.2) Polyurethane + vacuum panel — (24) Thick insulating material — (25) Propellant for insulating material — (26) Ozone depletion po-
tential ODP — (27) Technical data — Output — (28) Output characteristic figure NL — (29) Continuous domestic hot water output (heating
circuit) — (30) Domestic hot water output — (31) Specific flow rate Delta — (32) Nominal heating medium volume flow (heating circuit) — (33)
Nominal heating medium volume flow (solar circuit) — (34) Pressure loss diagram — (35) A = Volume flow (I/h) — (36) B = Pressure loss
(hPa/mbar)

3.2 cs

(1) Technické udaje - (2) Jmenovity objem - (3) Obsah topné vody topné spiraly topny okruh - (4) Obsah kapalného teplonosného média
topné spiraly solarni okruh/okruh solanky - (5) Maximalni tlak topné spiraly v provozu - (6) Provozni tlak - (7) Maximalni teplota topného
okruhu - (8) Maximalni teplota teplé vody - (9) Tfida energetické ucinnosti - (10) Pohotovostni spotfeba energie na 24 h - (11) Pokles
tlaku topné spiraly (topny okruh) - (12) Povrch topné spiraly (topny okruh) - (13) Objem smiSené vody pfi 40 °C (V,) (topny okruh) - (14)
Pokles tlaku topné spiraly (topny okruh) - (15) Povrch topné spiraly (topny okruh) - (16) Objem smisené vody pfi 40 °C (V) (solarni
okruh) - (17) Hmotnost bez napIné - (18) Hmotnost v naplnéném stavu - (19) Elektrické pfipojeni sitovy zdroj - (20) Stupen kryti IP -
(21)Material zasobniku - (22) Ochrana proti korozi - (22.1) Smalt s ochrannou hof¢ikovou anodou (22.2) Smalt s ochrannou anodou

s cizim proudem - (23) Izola¢ni material(23.1) Polyuretan (23.2) Polyuretan + vakuovy panel - (24) Tloustka izolaéniho materialu - (25)
Rozpinaci pfisada pro izolani material - (26) Potencial rozkladu ozénu ODP - (27) Technické udaje — vykon - (28) Charakteristika vykonu
NL - (29) Tepla voda — trvaly vykon (topny okruh) - (30) Vystupni vykon ohfevu teplé vody - (31) Specificky pratok delta - (32) Jmenovity
objemovy proud topného média (topny okruh) - (33) Jmenovity objemovy proud topného média (solarni okruh) - (34) Diagram poklesu
tlaku - (35) A = objemovy proud (I/h) - (36) B = pokles tlaku (hPa/mbar)

3.3 da

(1) Tekniske data - (2) Nominelt indhold - (3) Indhold varmekredsvand i rgrspiral varmekreds - (4) Indhold varmebeerende vaeske i rgrspi-
ral solarkreds /brinekreds - (5) Maksimalt tryk for rgrspiral i drift - (6) Driftstryk - (7) Varmekredsens maksimale temperatur - (8) Maksimal
varmtvandstemperatur - (9) Energiklasse - (10) Standby energiforbrug pr. 24h - (11) Tryktab for rgrspiral (varmekreds) - (12) Rgrspiralens
overflade (varmekreds) - (13) Tappemaengde ved 40 °C (V4) (varmekreds) - (14) Rarspiralens tryktab (varmekreds) - (15) Rarspiralens
overflade (varmekreds) - (16) Blandevandets volumen ved 40 °C (V) (solarkreds) - (17) Nettovaegt - (18) Montage veegt driftsklar fyldt -
(19) Elektrisk tilslutning stremforsyning - (20) Kapslingsklasse IP - (21)Beholdermateriale - (22) Korrosionsbeskyttelse - (22.1) Emalje med
magnesiumbeskyttelsesanode (22.2) Emalje med fremmedstremsbeskyttelsesanode - (23) Isoleringsmateriale(23.1) Polyurethan (23.2)
Polyurethan + vakuumpanel - (24) Tykkelse isoleringsmateriale - (25) Drivmiddel for isoleringsmateriale - (26) Ozonnedbrydningspoten-
tiale ODP - (27) Tekniske data - Ydelse - (28) Ydelsestal NL - (29) Konstant varmtvandsydelse (varmekreds) - (30) Varmtvandsydelse -
(31) Specifik gennemstremning delta - (32) Nominel varmemiddelvolumenstrgm (varmekreds) - (33) Nominel varmemiddelvolumenstrgm (s
olarkreds) - (34) Tryktabsdiagram - (35) A = volumenstregm (I / h) - (36) B = tryktab (hPa / mbar)

34 el

(1) Texvikd xapaktnpIoTIKG - (2) OvopagaTikr) XwpenTikOTNTa - (3) Mepiexdpevo vepol BEpUavang Tou OTTEIPOEId TWAAVA KUKAWHOTOG
Béppavang - (4) MNepiexdpevo uypou PETAPOPAG BEPUATNTAG TOU GTTEIPOEIDN) CWAr VA NAIOBEPHUIKOU KUKAWMATOG / KUKAWUATOG
mepIBAAAovTOG - (5) MéyiaTn riean Tou oTreipoeidr owArva katd tn Aeitoupyia - (6) Miean Aerroupyiag - (7) MéyioTn Beppokpaaia Tou
KUKAWpaTog Béppavang - (8) Méyiotn Beppokpaaia {eatou vepou - (9) Tagn evepyeiakng amdédoang - (10) KaravaAwaon e@edpIkng
evépyelag avd 24h - (11) AmwAeia Tieagng Tou aTrelpogid wArfva (KUKAwpa Béppavang) - (12) Emedveia Tou aTrelposidr) awAriva
(KUkAwpa Béppavang) - (13) Oykog Tou vepou pigng atoug 40 °C (Vo) (KUkAwpa Béppavang) - (14) ATrwAeia TTieang Tou aTTEIPOEIdN
gwAnva (KUkAwpa Béppavaong) - (15) Emeaveia Tou atreipoeidr cwAfva (KUkAwpa Béppavang) - (16) Oykog Tou vepou pigng atoug 40 °C
(V40) (NA10BeppIkS KUKAWpA) - (17) KaBapd Bapog - (18) Bapog TTARpeg ae ToipoTnTa Asimoupyiag - (19) HAekTpikAy auvdeon Tpo@odoTiKoU
- (20) Tutog TpoaTaaiag IP - (21)YAIkS Tapieutripa - (22) AvTidiaBpwTIk TTpooTaadia - (22.1) EmMopdATwon pe TpooTaTeuTIKO avodio
payvnaiou (22.2) EmopdAtwaon pe TpoaTaTeuTiko avodio kaBodIkAg TpoaTaaiag - (23) MovwTiké UAIkd(23.1) MoAuoupeBdavn (23.2)
MoAuoupeBavn + TTaveA Kevou - (24) Maxog PovwTiKoU UAIKOU - (25) MpowBnTiKG PETO yia HOVWTIKG UAIKO - (26) Auvauikd KATaaTpoPpAg
Tou 6ovtog ODP - (27) Texvikd xapakTnpIaTikG - ATTodoan - (28) Kwdikdg ammédoang NL - (29) Zuvexng 10xUg {eaTol vepou (KUKAwUa
Bépuavang) - (30) Amédoan {eatou vepou - (31) Eidikog dykog pong AéATa - (32) OvopaaTIKr) OYKOUETPIKA TTaPOXT BEPUAVTIKOU YETOU
(kOkAwpa B€ppavaong) - (33) OvopaacTiKr OYKOUETPIKN TTaPOoXT) BEpUavVTIKOU pEaou (NAIOBEPUIKO KUKAwUA) - (34) Aldypauua atTwAEIag
Trieang - (35) A = oykopeTpikr) TTapoxn (I / h) - (36) B = ammwAeia mieang (hPa / mbar)
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3.5 es

(1) Datos técnicos- (2) Contenido nominal- (3) Contenido agua de calefaccion del serpentin del circuito de calefaccion - (4) Contenido de
agua de calefaccion del serpentin del circuito de calefaccion - (5) Presion maxima del serpentin en funcionamiento - (6) Presion opera-
tiva - (7) Temperatura maxima del circuito de calefaccion - (8) Temperatura maxima del agua caliente sanitaria - (9) Clase de eficiencia
energética - (10) Consumo de energia en standby cada 24h - (11) Pérdida de presidn por el serpentin (circuito de calefaccion) - (12) Su-
perficie del serpentin (circuito de calefaccion) - (13) Volumen del agua de desagiie combinada a 40 °C (V) (circuito de calefaccion) -
(14) Pérdida de presion por el serpentin (circuito de calefaccion) - (15) Superficie del serpentin (circuito de calefaccion) - (16) Volumen
del agua de desaglie combinada a 40 °C (V) (circuito solar) - (17) Peso neto- (18) Peso operativo lleno - (19) Conexién eléctrica, fuente
de alimentacion - (20) Tipo de proteccion IP - (21)Material del acumulador - (22) Proteccion anticorrosion - (22.1) Esmalte con anodo de
proteccion de magnesio (22.2)Esmalte con anodo de sacrificio de corriente externa - (23) Material aislante (23.1) Poliuretano (23.2) Poli-
uretano + panel de vacio - (24) Material aislante grueso - (25) Agente expansor para material aislante - (26) Potencial de agotamiento del
ozono ODP - (27) Datos técnicos - rendimiento - (28) Rendimiento NL - (29) Potencia constante del agua caliente sanitaria (circuito de
calefaccion) - (30) Potencia de salida del agua caliente sanitaria- (31) Flujo especifico Delta - (32) Flujo volumétrico nominal del agente cal
orifico (circuito de calefaccion) - (33) Flujo volumétrico nominal del agente calorifico (circuito solar) - (34) Diagrama de pérdida de pre-sion
- (35) A = flujo volumétrico (I / h) - (36) B = pérdida de presion (hPa / mbar)

3.6 et

(1) Tehnilised anmded - (2) Nimisisu - (3) Sooja vee kogus kuttekontuuri toruvoolikus - (4) Solaarkontuuri/keskkonnakontuuri toruvooliku
vedelsoojuskandja maht - (5) Toruvoolikute maksimaalne t66rohk - (6) To6rohk - (7) Kittekontuuri maksimumtemperatuur - (8) Maksi-
maalne sooja vee temperatuur - (9) Energiatdhususe klass - (10) Energiatarve ootereziimil 24h kohta - (11) Toruvooliku réhukadu (kitte-
kontuur)- (12) Toruvooliku pealispind (kittekontuur) - (13) Segatud vee maht temperatuuril 40 °C (V) (kittekontuur) - (14) Toruvooliku
réhukadu (kuttekontuur) - (15) Toruvooliku pealispind (kittekontuur) - (16) Segatud vee maht temperatuuril 40 °C (V) (solaarkontuur)

- (17) Netomass - (18) Kaal, taidetuna ja kaitusvalmis - (19) Elektriihenduse adapter - (20) Kaitseklass IP - (21)Salvesti materjal - (22)
Korrosioonikaitse - (22.1) Magneesium-kaitseanoodiga email (22.2) V6drvoolu-kaitseanoodiga email - (23) Isolatsioonimaterjal (23.1)
Poliiuretaan (23.2) Poliiuretaan + vaakumpaneel - (24) Isolatsioonimaterjali paksus - (25) Isolatsioonimaterjali propellent - (26) Osooni ka
handamise potentsiaal ODP - (27) Tehnilised andmed - vdimsus - (28) Tulemuslikkuse pdhinaitaja NL - (29) Sooja vee kestusvdimsus (ki
ttekontuur) - (30) Sooja vee valjundvdimsus - (31) Spetsiifiline 1&bivool Delta - (32) Soojuskanduri nimi-voolumaht (kuttekontuur) - (33)Soo
juskanduri nimi-voolumaht (solaarkontuur) - (34) RShukao diagramm - (35) A = voolumaht (I / h) - (36) B = réhukadu (hPa / mbar)

3.7 fi

(1) Tekniset tiedot - (2) Nimellistilavuus - (3) Lammityspiirin putkikierukan [ammitysveden maara - (4) Aurinkoenergiapiirin/ymparistopiirin
putkikierukan lammonsiirtonesteen maara - (5) Putkikierukan suurin kayttdpaine - (6) Kayttdpaine - (7) Lammityspiirin enimmaislampdtila -
(8) Lampiman kayttéveden enimmaislampétila - (9) Energiatehokkuusluokka - (10) Valmiustilan energiantarve per 24h - (11) Putkikierukan
painehavid (lammityspiiri) - (12) Putkikierukan pinta (Iammityspiiri) - (13) Sekoitusveden maara 40 °C:ssa (V4) (Iammityspiiri) - (14) Putki-
kierukan painehavio (Ilammityspiiri) - (15) Putkikierukan pinta (lammityspiiri) - (16) Sekoitusveden maara 40 °C:ssa (V) (aurinkoenergiapi-
iri) - (17) Nettopaino - (18) Paino, kun taytetty kayttévalmiuteen - (19) Verkkolaitteen sahkdliitanta - (20) IP-suojausluokka - (21) Varaajan
materiaali - (22) Korroosiosuoja - (22.1) Emalointi ja magnesiumsuoja-anodi (22.2) Emalointi ja suoja-anodi - (23) Eristemateriaali(23.1)
Polyuretaani (23.2) Polyuretaani + tyhjiopaneeli - (24) Eristemateriaalin paksuus - (25) Eristemateriaalin ponneaine - (26) Otsonituhopo-
tentiaali ODP - (27) Tekniset tiedot — teho - (28) Tehomerkintd NL - (29) Lampiman kayttdveden jatkuva tuottokapasiteetti (lammityspiiri) -
(30) Lampiman kayttéveden antoteho - (31) Ominaisvirtaama delta - (32) Lammitysaineen nimellistilavuusvirta (Iammityspiiri) - (33) Lam-
mitysaineen nimellistilavuusvirta (aurinkoenergiapiiri) - (34) Painehavidkaavio - (35) A = tilavuusvirta (I/h) - (36) B = painehavié (hPa/mbar)

3.8 fr

(1) Caractéristiques techniques - (2) Capacité nominale - (3) Contenu eau de chauffage du serpentin du circuit chauffage - (4) Contenu
fluide caloporteur du serpentin circuit solaire /circuit environnant - (5) Pression maximale du serpentin en mode de fonctionnement - (6)
Pression de service - (7) Température maximale du circuit chauffage - (8) Température d'eau chaude maximale - (9) classe d'efficacité
énergétique - (10) Consommation d'énergie en veille sur 24h - (11) Perte de charge du serpentin (circuit chauffage) - (12) Surface du ser-
pentin (circuit chauffage) - (13) Volume de I'eau mitigée a 40 °C (V) (circuit chauffage) - (14) Perte de charge du serpentin (circuit chauf-
fage) - (15) Surface du serpentin (circuit chauffage) - (16) Volume de I'eau mitigée a 40 °C (V) (circuit solaire) - (17) Poids net - (18) Po-
ids opérationnel et plein - (19) Raccordement électrique du module d’alimentation - (20) Indice de protection IP - (21)Matériau du ballon -
(22) Protection contre la corrosion - (22.1) Email avec anode de protection en magnésium (22.2) Email avec anode de protection a cou-
rh)ant vagabond - (23) Isolant thermique(23.1) Polyuréthane (23.2) Polyuréthane + panneau sous vide - (24) Isolant thermique épais - (25)
Agent d'expansion pour isolant thermique - (26) Potentiel de déplétion ozonique ODP - (27) Caractéristiques techniques - puissance -

(28) Indice de puissance NL - (29) Débit permanent d'eau chaude (circuit chauffage) - (30) Puissance calorifique d'eau chaude - (31) Dé-
bit spécifique Delta - (32) Débit volumique nominal du réseau de chauffage (circuit chauffage) - (33) Débit volumique nominal du réseau
de chauffage (circuit solaire) - (34) Diagramme de perte de charge - (35) A = débit volumique (I / h) - (36) B = perte de charge (hPa / mbar)
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3.9 hr

(1) Tehni¢ki podaci - (2) Nazivni sadrzaj - (3) Sadrzaj tople vode cijevne spirale toplinskog kruga - (4) Sadrzaj tekuéine za prijenos topline
cijevne spirale solarnog kruga/’kruga okoli$a - (5) Maksimalni tlak cijevne spirale u radu - (6) Radni tlak - (7) Maksimalna temperatura top-
linskog kruga - (8) Maksimalna temperatura tople vode - (9) Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti - (10) UtroSak energije u pripravnosti po 24h -
(11) Gubitak tlaka cijevne spirale (toplinski krug) - (12) Povrsina cijevne spirale (toplinski krug) - (13) Zapremina mijeSane vode kod 40 °C
(V4) (toplinski krug) - (14) Gubitak tlaka cijevne spirale (toplinski krug) - (15)Povrsina cijevne spirale (toplinski krug) - (16) Zapremina mi-
jeSane vode kod 40 °C (V) (solarni krug) - (17) Neto tezina - (18) Tezina, spreman za rad, napunjen - (19) Elektri¢ni prikljuéak mreznog
dijela - (20) Vrsta zastite IP - (21)Materijal spremnika - (22) Zastita od korozije - (22.1) Emajl s magnezijskom zastithom anodom (22.2)
Emaijl sa zastitom vanjske strujne anode - (23) Izolacijski materijal(23.1) Poliuretan (23.2) Poliuretan + vakuumski panel - (24) Debeli izo-
lacijski materijal - (25) Pogonsko sredstvo za izolacijski materijal - (26) Potencijal razgradnje ozona ODP - (27) Tehnicki podaci — uginak -
(28) Karakteristika snage NL - (29) Trajna snaga tople vode (toplinski krug) - (30) Izlazna snaga tople vode - (31) Specifi¢ni protok Delta -
(32) Nazivni volumni protok sredstva za grijanje (toplinski krug) - (33) Nazivni volumni protok sredstva za grijanje (solarni krug) - (34) Dija-
gram gubitka tlaka - (35) A = Volumni protok (I / h) - (36) B = Gubitak tlaka (hPa / mbar)

3.10 hu

(1) miszaki adatok - (2) névleges térfogat - (3) a flt6kori csékigyo fltdviztartalma - (4) a szolarkor/kdrnyezeti kor csékigyodjanak héhor-
dozéfolyadék-tartalma - (5) Gzemben lévé csékigyd maximalis nyomasa - (6) Gzemi nyomas - (7) a fitékor maximalis hémérséklete - (8)
maximalis melegviz-h6mérséklet - (9) energiahatékonysagi osztaly - (10) 24 éras készenléti energiafogyasztas - (11) a csékigyd nyomas-
vesztesége (flitdkor) - (12) a cs6kigyo felllete (fiit6kor) - (13) a kevert viz térfogata 40 °C hémeérseékletnél (V) (fitdkor) - (14) a csokigyd
nyomasvesztesége (fiit6kor) - (15) a csékigyo fellilete (fiit6kor) - (16) a kevert viz térfogata 40 °C hémérsékletnél (V) (szolarkor) - (17)
nettd tdmeg - (18) feltdltés utani tzemkész témeg - (19) tapegység elektromos csatlakozo - (20) IP védettség - (21)tarolé anyag - (22)
korréziévédelem - (22.1) zomanc magnézium védéandddal (22.2) zomanc arammal miikédé védbéanoddal - (23) szigetelbanyag(23.1) po-
liuretan (23.2) poliuretan + vakuumpanel - (24) vastag szigetel6anyag - (25) habosité anyag szigetel6anyaghoz - (26) 6zonlebonté poten-
cial ODP - (27) miszaki adatok - teljesitmény - (28) teljesitményindex NL - (29) tartés melegviz-teljesitmény (flit6kor) - (30) kimeneti me-
legviz-teljesitmény - (31) fajlagos atfolyas delta - (32) fitéanyag névleges térfogataram (fltékor) - (33) fitéanyag névleges térfogataram
(szolarkor) - (34) nyomasveszteség-diagram - (35) A = térfogataram (I/h) - (36) B = nyomasveszteség (hPa/mbar)

311 it

(1) Dati tecnici - (2) Contenuto nominale - (3) Contenuto di acqua dell'impianto di riscaldamento della serpentina circuito di riscaldamento
- (4) Contenuto fluido termovettore della serpentina del circuito solare / circuito ambiente - (5) Pressione massima della serpentina du-
rante il funzionamento - (6) Pressione di esercizio - (7) Temperatura massima del circuito di riscaldamento - (8) Temperatura massima
dell'acqua calda sanitaria - (9) Classe di efficienza energetica - (10) Consumo di energia disponibilita ogni 24h - (11) Perdita di pressione
della serpentina (circuito di riscaldamento) - (12) Superficie della serpentina (circuito di riscaldamento) - (13) Volume dell'acqua di misce-
lazione a 40 °C (V) (circuito di riscaldamento) - (14) Perdita di pressione della serpentina (circuito di riscaldamento) - (15) Superficie
della serpentina (circuito di riscaldamento) - (16) Volume dell'acqua di miscelazione a 40 °C (V,,) (circuito solare) - (17) Peso netto - (18)
Peso riempito pronto al funzionamento - (19) Collegamento elettrico alimentatore - (20) Tipo di protezione IP - (21)Materiale del bollitore
- (22) Protezione anticorrosione - (22.1) Smalto con anodo di protezione al magnesio (22.2) Smalto con anodo di protezione a corrente
esterna - (23) Materiale isolante (23.1) Poliuretano (23.2) Poliuretano + pannello sottovuoto - (24) Spessore del materiale isolante - (25)
Propellente per materiale isolante - (26) Potenziale di eliminazione dell'ozono ODP - (27) Dati tecnici - Potenza - (28) Caratteristica di
rendimento AN - (29) Potenza dell'acqua calda in funzionamento continuo (circuito di riscaldamento) - (30) Potenza di uscita dell'acqua
calda - (31) Portata specifica Delta - (32) Portata volumetrica nominale del mezzo riscaldante (circuito di riscaldamento) - (33) Portata
vo-lumetrica nominale del mezzo riscaldante (circuito solare) - (34) Diagramma perdita di pressione - (35) A = corrente volumetrica (I / h) -
(36) B = perdita di pressione (hPa /mbar)

312 kk

(1) TexHukanblk manimeTTep - (2) Ataynbl Kypambl - (3) XKbinbITy aiHanMacbIHbIH KyObIpnbIK XKbinaHaa XbinblTy CyblHbIH Kypambl -

(4) KyObIpnbIK XblnaHaa KyH SHepruscbiHbIH aiHanbIMbl / KOpLUaFaH opTa ariHanbIMbl Xbify TacbiManAayLlbiCbl OPTAChIHbIH Kypambl -

(5) XKymbic kesiHaeri KyBbipnblK >XblnaHblH Makcumanabl KbicbiMbl - (6) XKyMbic KpicbiMbl - (7) XKblnbITy aiiHanmacbIHbIH Makcumanabl
Temneparypachl - (8) XKbinbl cyAblH Makcumangbl Temnepatypachl - (9) Qneprus Tvimginiri knackl - (10) 24 carart iWwiHAe AaiblHAbIK
pexuminae aHeprusiHbl TyTbiHYbI - (11) Ky6blip >blnaHaarbl KbICbIMHbIH, XXOFanybl (KbinbITy aiHanmacsl) - (12) Ky6blp xbinaHaarsl
KaTyLUKacbIHbIH 6eTi (KbINbITy aHanmacsl) - (13) Apanac cyablH kenemi 40 °C (V4) (KbinbiTy aiHanmacsl) - (14) Ky6blp xbinaHaarsl
KbICBIMHbIH, >XOFanybl (KbinbITy aiHanmachl) - (15) Kybbip XbinaHgarbl kaTyLuKackiHbIH 6eTi (KbinbITy aHanmacsl) - (16) Apanac cyabiH
kenemi 40 °C (V) (KyH aHeprusicbiHbIH ariHanbiMbl) - (17) Tasa canmarbl - (18) MariganaHyra AanblH TONTeIpbINFaH canmak - (19) Snektp
KOCbINbIMbIHBIH, KyaT kesi - (20) IP kopray Typi - (21) Cakray matepuansl - (22) Tot 6acyaaH Kopfay - (22.1) MarHuiinik KopFaHbILl aHOATbI
amManb (22.2) CbIpTKbl TOKTAH KOpFaiTblH aHOATbI aManb - (23) Okwaynarbiw Matepuan (23.1) MonuypeTaH (23.2) MNonuypeTaH +
BaKyymablk naHenb - (24) KanbiH okwaynareilw maTtepuan - (25) Okwaynarbill MaTepuanFa apHanFaH kebikteHaipriw 3aT - (26) O30HHbIH
6y3biny aneyeti ODP - (27) TexHukanblk manimeTTep - Kyart - (28) NL KyaTTbiH Herisri kepceTkiwi - (29) Xbinbl cy y3aK yakbIT KyaTbl
(kbIbITY anHanmacel) - (30) XKbinbl cy - bactankpl kyaT - (31) ApHaiibl afblHHBIH AenbTackl - (32) XKbinbiTy KypanblHbiH kenemaik ataynb
LWbIFBIHBI (KbINbITY aHanmacsl) - (33) XKeinbITy KypanblHbIH Kernemaik ataynbl LWblFblHbI (KYH 9HEPrusiCbiHbIH, arHanbiMbl) - (34) Keicbim
XofFanTybl Avarpammanapsl - (35) A = Kenemaik afbiHbl (n/caF) - (36) B = KpicbIMHbIH >xofanysbl (rMa/m6ap)
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312 kr
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Aol 2 x|cH &3 - (6) &8 &3 - (7) U 220 %[1 2L -(8) 2 2T 2L - (9) MKl & 1 25 &d| ol
K| AHIZ- (1) THo|Z T Y orad ALt 3]2) - (12) TH0|Z 3Y EH(HY 3|2) - (13) 40 °CY M B4 (V,,) (Kt 3|2) - (14) T
0|z T of2d & Al(LtY 3|2) - (15) IO|Z T ETH(LH 5|2) - (16) 40 °CY I ELF(V,) (B2 BI2) - (17) & B - (18) RAH|(R
SZEH| AE, YT - (19) HHE H7| 947 - (20) 3 S2 IP - @) AR 4K - (22) B4 %X - (22.1) Ot2UE E3 ¢320| /= of
LIH - (222) 2 MF B35 &30| e oLt (23) EHEXH(23.1) Z2|RIE (23.2) E2|OE + TS o - (24) T T - (25) E
AR Z &K - (26) 2FS T-1| K| ODP - (27) 7€ A2 - £33 - (28) 52 =M NL - (29) 24 ¢4 S34(Ht 3(2) - (30) 24 S
E3.(31) LEI S+ fF - (32) B4 7tE (LY 3|2) - (33) M4 71Y (&t 22) - (34) 2 &4 Ctolo{aH - (35) A=A &
2H(1/ h) - (36) B = 224 2 Al(hPa / mbar)

343 It

(1) Techniniai duomenys - (2) Nominalioji talpa - (3) Karsto vandens talpa gyvatuke, $ildymo kontiiras - (4) Siluma parnesangio skyséio
talpa saulés energijos / aplinkos kontdro gyvatuke - (5) Maksimalus gyvatuko slégis eksploatuojant - (6) Darbinis slégis - (7) Maksimali
Sildymo kontdro temperatira - (8) Maksimali kar§to vandens temperatira - (9) Energinio naSumo klasé - (10) Energijos suvartojimas Sildy-
mui per 24 h - (11) Gyvatuko (Sildymo kontdro) slégio nuostoliai - (12) Gyvatuko (Sildymo kontdro) pavirSius - (13) MaiSymo vandens tdris
esant 40 °C (V) (Sildymo kontdras) - (14) Gyvatuko (Sildymo kontiro) slégio nuostoliai - (15) Gyvatuko (Sildymo kontdro) pavirSius - (16)
MaiSymo vandens tiris esant 40 °C (V) (saulés energijos kontdras) - (17) Grynasis svoris - (18) Parengto naudoti pripildyto jrenginio
svoris - (19) Maitinimo bloko elektros jungtis - (20) Apsaugos laipsnis IP - (21)Kaitintuvo medziaga - (22) Apsauga nuo korozijos - (22.1)
Emalé su apsauginiu magnio anodu (22.2) Emalé su apsauginiu parazitinés srovés anodu - (23) Izoliaciné medziaga(23.1) Poliuretanas
(23.2) Poliuretanas + vakuumo ploksté - (24) Izoliacinés medziagos storis - (25) Izoliacinés medziagos dispergentas - (26) Ozono pasa-
linimo potencialas ODP - (27) Techniniai duomenys — Nasumas - (28) Galios rodiklis NL - (29) Karsto vandens nuolatiné galia (Sildymo
kontiras) - (30) Karsto vandens iSéjimo galia - (31) Specifiné delta prataka - (32) Vardinis SilumneSio debitas (Sildymo kontaras) - (33)
Vardinis Silumnesio debitas (saulés energijos kontdras) - (34) Slégio nuostoliy diagrama - (35) A = tdrio srautas (I / h) - (36) B = slégio
nuostoliai (hPa / mbar)

314 Iv

(1) Tehniskie dati - (2) Nominalais saturs - (3) Apkures kontira serpentincaurules karsta Gdens daudzums - (4) Solara kontdra / vides
kontdra serpentincaurules siltumneséja Skidruma daudzums - (5) Serpentincaurules maksimalais spiediens darbibas laika - (6) Darba
spiediens - (7) Apkures konttra maksimala temperattra - (8) Maksimala karsta Gdens temperatira - (9) Energijas efektivitates klase -
(10) Gatavibas energijas patérin$ uz 24h - (11) Serpentincaurules spiediena zudums (apkures kontdrs) - (12) Serpentincaurules virsma
(tehniskie dati) - (13) MaisiSanas tdens tilpums 40 °C temperatira (Vo) (apkures kontirs) - (14) Serpentincaurules spiediena zudums
(apkures kontdrs) - (15) Serpentincaurules virsma (apkures kontdrs) - (16) MaisiSanas Gdens tilpums 40 °C temperatdra (V,,) (solarais
kontars) - (17) Neto svars - (18) Svars darbam uzpildita stavoklr - (19) Elektropiesléguma barosanas bloks - (20) Aizsardzibas klase IP
- (21)Rezervuara materials - (22) Aizsardziba pret koroziju - (22.1) Emalja ar magnija aizsarganodu (22.2) Emalja ar nopltdstravas aiz-
sarganodu - (23) Izolacijas materials(23.1) Poliuretans (23.2) Poliuretans + vakuuma panelis - (24) Izolacijas materiala biezums - (25)
Izolacijas materiala kimiskais uzputotajs - (26) Ozona slana erozijas potencials ODP - (27) Tehniskie dati — jauda - (28) Jaudas raditajs
NL - (29) Karsta Gdens ilglaiciga atdeve (apkures kontira) - (30) Karsta ddens razigums - (31) Specifiska caurtece Delta - (32) Siltum-
neséja nominala plisma (apkures kontdrs)- (33) Siltumneséja nominala plisma (solarais kontirs) - (34) Spiediena zuduma diagramma -
(35) A = tilpuma plasma (I / h) - (36) B = spiediena zudums (hPa / mbar)

3.15 mk

(1) TexHnykm nogatoum - (2) HommHanHa cogpxuHa - (3) CogpxxvHa Ha BopaTta 3a 3arpeBakse BO LieBHaTa cnvparna 3a Bofa 3a
3arpeBame - (4) CogpxmMHa Ha TeYHOCTa Ha NMpPeHecyBayoT Ha TONNMHA Ha LieBHaTa cnuparna Ha COnapHOTO KOMO /eKOMNOLLKMOT Kpyr - (5)
MakcrmaneH NpMTUCOK Ha LieBHaTa cnvpana 3a Bpeme Ha paboteneTo - (6) OnepaTtnBeH npuTucok - (7) MakcumanHa Temnepartypa

Ha rpejHoTo kono - (8) MakcumarnHa Temnepartypa Ha TonnaTa Boga - (9) Knaca Ha eHepreTcka edukacHocT - (10) MNoTpoluyBayka Ha
eHepruja Bo pexum Ha noaroTBeHocT 3a 24h - (11) 3aryba Ha npuTUCOK Ha LeBHaTa cnvpana (rpejHo kono) - (12) MosplurHa Ha LeBHaTa
cnupana (rpejHo kono) - (13) BonymeH Ha MewaHaTa Boaa npu 40 °C (V) (rpejHo koro) - (14) 3aryba Ha nputuCOK Ha LeBHaTa cnupana
(rpejHo kono) - (15) MNospLunHa Ha LeBHaTa cnupana (rpejHo kono) - (16) BonymeH Ha MewaHaTa Boga npu 40 °C (Vo) (conapHo kono) -
(17) Heto TexwuHa - (18) OnepatuBHa TexwuHa, HanomnHeT - (19) EnekTpyyeH NpuKny4ok 3a MpexeH gen - (20) Bug Ha 3awTwnTa IP - (21)
MaTtepujan Ha pe3epBoapoT - (22) 3awTnTa og kopo3uja - (22.1) Emajn co marHeavymMmcka 3alTtutHa aHoaa (22.2) Emajn co 3awTtntHa
aHopa 3a cTpyja og apyr useop - (23) N3onaumnckn matepujan (23.1) MonuypeTan (23.2) MonuypeTaH + Bakyymcku naxen - (24) Oe6en
n3onaumcku martepujan - (25) AreHc 3a HapacHyBare Ha MaTepujanoT 3a nsonauuja - (26) MoTteHuujan 3a HamanyBahwe Ha 030HOT ODP
- (27) TexHn4kn nogaToum - JaumHa - (28) OsHaka 3a jaunHa NL - (29) TpajHa jaunHa Ha Tonnata Bofa (rpejHo kono) - (30) N3neseH
KanauuTeT Ha Tonnara BoAa - (31) Cneuudmyen npotok Delta - (32) HomyHaneH BonymMeHCKU NPOTOK Ha CPEACTBOTO 3a rpeene (rpejHo Ko
no) - (33) HommHaneH BonyMeHcku NPOTOK Ha CPeACTBOTO 3a rpeemse (ConapHo kono) - (34) Adujarpam 3a 3aryba Ha nputucok - (35) A =B
onymeHcku npotok (I / h) - (36) B = 3aryba Ha nputuncok (hPa / mbar)
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3.16 nl

(1) Technische gegevens - (2) Nominale inhoud - (3) Inhoud CV-water van de spiraalbuis CV-circuit - (4) Inhoud warmtedragende vloei-
stof van de spiraalbuis zonnecircuit/omgevingscircuit - (5) Maximale druk van de spiraalbuis tijdens het gebruik - (6) Bedrijfsdruk - (7) Ma-
ximale temperatuur van het CV-circuit - (8) Maximale warmwatertemperatuur - (9) Energie-efficiéntieklasse - (10) Energieverbruik stand-
by per 24 uur - (11) Drukverlies van de spiraalbuis (CV-circuit) - (12) Oppervlak van de spiraalbuis (CV-circuit) - (13) Volume van het
mengwater bij 40 °C (V4) (CV-circuit) - (14) Drukverlies van de spiraalbuis (CV-circuit) - (15) Oppervlak van de spiraalbuis (CV-circuit)

- (16) Volume van het mengwater bij 40 °C (V4) (zonnecircuit) - (17) Nettogewicht - (18) Gewicht bedrijfsklaar gevuld - (19) Elektrische
aansluiting netadapter - (20) Beschermingsklasse IP - (21)Boilermateriaal - (22) Corrosiebescherming - (22.1) Email met magnesium-
beschermingsanode (22.2) Email met elektrische beschermingsanode - (23) Isolatiemateriaal(23.1) Polyurethaan (23.2) Polyurethaan +
vacuimpaneel - (24) Dikte isolatiemateriaal - (25) Drijfgas voor isolatiemateriaal - (26) Ozonafbouwpotentieel ODP - (27) Technische ge-
gevens - vermogen - (28) Vermogensgetal NL - (29) Continuvermogen warm water (CV-circuit) - (30) Uitgangsvermogen warm water -
(31) Specifiek doorstroming Delta - (32) Nominale verwarmingsmiddelvolumestroom (CV-circuit) - (33) Nominale verwarmingsmiddelvolu-
mestroom (zonnecircuit) - (34) Drukverliesdiagram - (35) A = volumestroom (I / h) - (36) B = drukverlies (hPa / mbar)

3.17 pl

(1) Dane techniczne- (2) Pojemnos$¢ nominalna - (3) Pojemnos$¢ wody grzewczej wezownicy rurowej w obiegu grzewczym - (4) Pojem-
nosc¢ czynnika roboczego wezownicy rurowej w obiegu solarnym / obiegu zewnetrznym - (5) maksymalne ci$nienie wezownicy rurowej w
trakcie eksploatacji - (6) cisnienie robocze - (7) Maksymalna temperatura obiegu grzewczego - (8) Maksymalna temperatura cieptej wody
- (9) Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej - (10) Zuzycie energii w stanie gotowosci na 24 godz. - (11) strata cisnienia wezownicy rurowej
(obieg grzewczy) - (12) powierzchnia wezownicy rurowej (obieg grzewczy) - (13) Objetos¢ wody po zmieszaniu przy 40°C (V) (obieg
grzewczy) - (14) strata ciSnienia wezownicy rurowej (obieg grzewczy) - (15) powierzchnia wezownicy rurowej (obieg grzewczy) - (16) Ob-
jetos¢ wody po zmieszaniu przy 40°C (V4) (obieg solarny) - (17) ciezar netto - (18) Ciezar po napetnieniu w stanie gotowym do pracy -
(19) Przytacze elektryczne zasilacza - (20) Stopien ochrony IP - (21)Materiat zasobnika - (22) Ochrona antykorozyjna - (22.1) emalia z
magnezowg anodg ochronng (22.2) emalia z anodg ochronng przed prgdami zewnetrznymi - (23) Materiat izolacyjny (23.1) poliuretan
(23.2) poliuretan + panel prézniowy - (24) Grubo$é materiatu uszczelniajgcego - (25) Srodek spieniajacy do materiatu izolacyjnego - (26)
Potencjat niszczenia warstwy ozonowej ODP - (27) Dane techniczne - wydajnos¢ - (28) Wspdtczynnik wydajnosci NL - (29) Wydajnosé
stata cieptej wody (obieg grzewczy) - (30) Poczatkowa wydajnos$¢ cieptej wody uzytkowej - (31) Przeptyw nominalny Delta - (32) Zna-
mionowy objetosciowy strumien przeptywu czynnika grzewczego (obieg grzewczy) - (33) Znamionowy objetosciowy strumien przeptywu c
zynnika grzewczegdo (obieg solarny) - (34) Wykres strat ci$nienia - (35) A = objetosciowy strumien przeptywu (I / h) - (36) B = strata
cisnienia (hPa / mbar)

3.18 pt

(1) Dados técnicos - (2) Capacidade nominal - (3) Contetido de agua do circuito de aquecimento da serpentina do circuito de aqueci-
mento - (4) Conteldo de liquido portador de calor da serpentina do circuito solar/circuito ambiental - (5) Pressdo maxima da serpentina
de aquecimento em servico - (6) Pressdo de servico - (7) Temperatura maxima do circuito de aquecimento - (8) Temperatura maxima

da agua quente - (9) Classe de eficiéncia energética - (10) Consumo de energia disponivel por 24h - (11) Perda de pressao da serpen-
tina (circuito de aquecimento) - (12) Superficie da serpentina (circuito de aquecimento) - (13) Volume da agua de mistura a 40 °C (V)
(circuito de aquecimento) - (14) Perda de pressao da serpentina (circuito de aquecimento) - (15) Superficie da serpentina (circuito de
aquecimento) - (16) Volume da agua de mistura a 40 °C (V,,) (circuito solar) - (17) Peso liquido - (18) Peso cheio no estado operacio-
nal - (19) Ligacéo elétrica da fonte de alimentacao - (20) Classe de protecéo IP - (21)Material do acumulador - (22) Protegdo contra a
corrosao - (22.1) Esmalte, com anodo de protegédo - magnésio (22.2) Esmalte com anodo de protegao-corrente parasita - (23) Material
isolante (23.1) Poliuretano (23.2) Poliuretano + painel de vacuo - (24) Material isolante espesso - (25) Agente de expansdo para material
isolante - (26) Potencial de empobrecimento do ozono ODP - (27) Dados técnicos - Poténcia - (28) Coeficiente caracteristico de poténcia
NL - (29) Poténcia continua da agua quente (circuito de aquecimento) - (30) Poténcia de saida da agua quente - (31) Fluxo especifico
Delta - (32) Caudal volumétrico nominal do fluido de aquecimento do circuito de aquecimento (circuito de aquecimento) - (33) Caudal
volumétrico nominal do fluido de aquecimento do circuito solar (circuito solar) - (34) Diagrama de perda de pressao - (35) A = Fluxo volum
étrico (I / h) - (36) B = Perda de pressao (hPa / mbar)

3.19 ro

(1) Date tehnice - (2) Capacitatea nominala - (3) Volumul de agent termic din serpentina - (4) Volumul de lichid transmitator de caldura
din serpentina al circuitului solar /de mediu - (5) Presiunea maxima din serpentina in timpul functionarii - (6) Presiunea de lucru - (7) Tem-
peratura maxima din circuitul de incalzire - (8) Temperatura maxima a apei calde - (9) Clasa de eficienta energetica - (10) Consum de
energie in standby per 24 de ore - (11) Pierderea de presiune pe serpentina (circuitul de incalzire) - (12) Suprafata serpentinei (circui-
tul de incalzire) - (13) Volumul apei amestecate la 40 °C (V) (circuitul de incalzire) - (14) Pierderea de presiune pe serpentina (circuitul
de incalzire) - (15) Suprafata serpentinei (circuitul de incalzire) - (16) Volumul apei amestecate la 40 °C (V) (circuitul solar) - (17) Masa
neta - (18) Masa cand este umplut gata de utilizare - (19) Racordul electric la retea - (20) Tip de protectie IP - (21)Materialul boilerului -
(22) Substanta de protectie anti-coroziune - (22.1) Email cu anod de magneziu (22.2) Email cu anod de magneziu cu alimentare externa
cu curent - (23) Materialul termoizolant(23.1) Poliuretan (23.2) Poliuretan + panou de vid - (24) Grosimea materialului termoizolant - (25)
Moduri de ventilatie pentru materialul izolator - (26) Potentialul de diminuare a stratului de ozon ODP - (27) Date tehnice - putere - (28)
Indice de putere NL - (29) Randament de durata a apei calde (circuitul de incalzire) - (30) Puterea de iesire a apei calde menajere - (31)
Debit specific Delta - (32) Debitul nominal al agentului termic (circuitul de incalzire) - (33) Debitul nominal al agentului termic (circuitul so-
lar) - (34) Diagrama pierderii de presiune - (35) A = Debit volumic (I/h) - (36) B = Pierderea de presiune (hPa/mbari)
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320 ru

(1) TexHnyeckme xapakTepucTukm - (2) HoMmuHanbHbIi 06bEM - (3) O6BEM rpetoLLent BoAbl 3MeeBMKa OTONUTENBHOTO KOHTYpa - (4)
OB6BEM XMOKOro TENNOHOCUTENS 3MEEBUKA KOHTYpa renmMoyCTaHOBKU/MCTOYHMKa TenmnoThl - (5) MakcumanbHoe gaBrneHve B 3MeeBUKe npu
akcnnyatauum - (6) Pabouee aasnenve - (7) MakcumansHas Temnepartypa OTONMUTENLHOTO KOHTYpa - (8) MakcumansbHas Temnepatypa
ropsiyen Bofbl - (9) Knacc aHeproaddektuBHocTy - (10) Pacxop sHeprum rotoBHOCTY 3a 24 u - (11) MNoTeps AaBneHns B 3MeeBuke
(oTonMTEnbHBIA KOHTYP) - (12) MNMoBepxHOCTL 3MeeBMKa (OTONUTENbHBINA KOHTYP) - (13) O6bEM cMeluaHHo Boabl npu 40 °C (V)
(oTonuTenbHBbIV KOHTYP) - (14) MNoTeps AaBneHns B 3meeBuKe (OTOMUTENbBHbBIN KOHTYP) - (15) MoBepxHOCTbL 3MeeBMKa (OTONUTENBLHLIN
KOHTYp) - (16) O6bEM cMeLuaHHow Boapbl npu 40 °C (V,4g) (KOHTYp renvoyctaHoBkM) - (17) Bec HeTTo - (18) DkcnnyaTaumnoHHbIN BEC B
3anonHeHHOM cocTosiHuM - (19) SnekTpuyeckoe nogknoyeHne 6noka nutaHms - (20) CteneHb 3awmThl IP - (21)MaTtepuan HakonuTens

- (22) 3awwuTa ot Koppo3un - (22.1) Smanb ¢ MarHMEBbIM 3aLLMTHLIM aHOAOM (22.2) Smanb C 3aWUTHLIM aHOAOM C BHELUHUM
anekTponuTaHuem - (23) Matepuwan tennousonsunn(23.1) MonuypeTaH (23.2) MonnypeTaH + BakyymHasi naHenb - (24) TonwwuHa
mMaTepuana usonsumm - (25) Becnennsarowmii KOMNOHEHT ANs Matepuana Tennousonsuun - (26) MNoteHuman paspyLLeHs 030HOBOIO Crlost
ODP - (27) TexHu4yeckue xapakrepuctuku — MowHocTb - (28) MNokasatens npoussoautensHocTn NL - (29) MNpoussoanTensHOCTL ropsyen
BOAb! B ANUTENBHOM pexume paboTbl (oTonuTenbHbIN KOHTYP) - (30) MNMpon3sBoauTensHOCTL ropsiyert Bogbl Ha Bbixoae - (31) YaenbHbIn
pacxof, aenbta - (32) HomuHanbHbIN 06BEMHBIN pacxos TennoHocuTens (OTonUTErNbHbINA KOHTYP) - (33) HoMWHanbHbIN 06bEMHbIN pacxos,
TennoHocuTens (KOHTYp renmoycTaHoBku) - (34) uarpamma notepu Aaenenus - (35) A = o6bEMHbIN pacxog (n/y) - (36) B = noteps
aasnenus (rMa / m6ap)

3.21 sk

(1) Technické udaje — (2) Menovity obsah — (3) Obsah vykurovacej vody rurkového vymennika vykurovacieho okruhu — (4) Obsah kva-
palného teplonosného média rurkového vymennika solarneho okruhu/okruhu okolia — (5) Maximalny tlak rarkového vymennika v pre-
vadzke — (6) Prevadzkovy tlak — (7) Maximalna teplota vykurovacieho okruhu — (8) Maximalna teplota teplej vody — (9) Trieda energetickej
efektivnosti — (10) Pohotovostna spotreba energie za 24 h — (11) Strata tlaku rirkového vymennika (vykurovaci okruh) — (12) Povrch rur-
kového vymennika (vykurovaci okruh) — (13) Objem zmieSavanej vody pri 40 °C (V4) (vykurovaci okruh) — (14) Strata tlaku rarkového
vymennika (vykurovaci okruh) — (15) Povrch rdrkového vymennika (vykurovaci okruh) — (16) Objem zmieSavanej vody pri 40 °C (V)
(solarny okruh) — (17) Hmotnost netto — (18) Hmotnost, pripraveny na prevadzku, naplneny — (19) Elektricka pripojka sietového zdroja

— (20) Krytie IP — (21)Material zasobnika — (22) Ochrana proti korézii — (22.1) Smalty s horéikovou ochrannou anédou (22.2) Smalty

s ochrannou prudovou anédou — (23) Izolaény material(23.1) Polyuretan (23.2) Polyuretan + vakuovy panel — (24) Hrubka izolaéného
materialu — (25) Spevnovaci prostriedok pre izolaény material — (26) Potencial ozénovej destrukcie ODP — (27) Technické udaje — vykon
— (28) Vykonova charakteristika NL — (29) Trvaly vykon teplej vody (vykurovaci okruh) — (30) Vystupny vykon teplej vody — (31) Specificky
prietok Delta — (32) Menovity objemovy prietok vykurovacieho prostriedku (vykurovaci okruh) — (33) Menovity objemovy prietok vykurova-
cieho prostriedku (solarny okruh) — (34) Diagram tlakovej straty — (35) A = objemovy prietok (I / h) — (36) B = tlakova strata (hPa / mbar)

3.22 sl

(1) Tehniéni podatki — (2) Nazivna prostornina — (3) Vsebnost tople vode spiralne cevi v ogrevalnem krogotoku — (4) Vsebnost tekoCine
prenosnika toplote spiralne cevi solarnega krogotoka/krogotoka okolja — (5) Najvedji tlak spiralne cevi med delovanjem — (6) Obratovalni
tlak — (7) NajviSja temperatura ogrevalnega krogotoka — (8) NajviSja temperatura tople vode — (9) Razred energetske ucinkovitosti — (10)
Poraba energije v pripravljenosti na 24 ur — (11) Padec tlaka spiralne cevi (ogrevalni krogotok) — (12) PovrsSina spiralne cevi (ogrevalni
krogotok) — (13) Prostornina me&ane vode pri 40 °C (V4) (ogrevalni krogotok) — (14) Padec tlaka spiralne cevi (ogrevalni krogotok) —
(15) Povrsina spiralne cevi (ogrevalni krogotok) — (16) Prostornina mesane vode pri 40 °C (V) (solarni krogotok) — (17) Neto teza — (18)
Teza izdelka, ki je napolnjen in pripravljen za uporabo — (19) Elektri¢na prikljuitev napajalnika — (20) Stopnja zas¢ite IP — (21)Material
zalogovnika — (22) Zascita pred korozijo — (22.1) Emajl z magnezijevo zas¢itno anodo (22.2) Emaijl z zas€itno anodo na zunaniji tok — (23)
Izolacijski material(23.1) Poliuretan (23.2) Poliuretan + vakuumske ploS¢e — (24) Debel izolacijski material — (25) Sredstva za penjenje za
izolacijski material — (26) Potencial razgradnje ozona ODP - (27) Tehni¢ni podatki — mo¢ — (28) Koeficient u€inkovitosti NL — (29) Mo¢
ogrevanja (ogrevalni krogotok) — (30) Izhodna mo¢ tople vode — (31) Specificni pretok Delta — (32) Nazivni volumski tok ogrevalnega
sredstva (ogrevalni krogotok) — (33) Nazivni volumski tok ogrevalnega sredstva (solarni krogotok) — (34) Diagram padca tlaka — (35) A = vo
lumenski pretok (I/h) — (36) B = padec tlaka (hPa/mbar)

3.23 sq

(1) Té dhénat teknike - (2) Véllimi neto - (3) Véllimi i ujit t& ngrohté i serpentinés, garku i ngrohjes - (4) Véllimi i fluidit transferues té
nxehtésisé i serpentinés, garku diellor/garku mjedisor - (5) Presioni maksimal i serpentinés, né puné - (6) Presioni i punés - (7) Tempe-
ratura maksimale e garkut té ngrohjes - (8) Temperatura maksimale e ujit t€ ngrohté - (9) Klasa e eficencés sé energjisé - (10) Konsumi

i energjisé né gjendje gatishmérie né 24 oré - (11) Humbja e presionit e serpentinés (garku i ngrohjes) - (12) Sipérfagja e serpentinés
(garku i ngrohjes) - (13) Véllimi i ujit t& pérzierjes né 40°C (V) (garku i ngrohjes) - (14) Humbja e presionit e serpentinés (qarku i ngroh-
jes) - (15) Sipérfagja e serpentinés (garku i ngrohjes) - (16) Véllimi i ujit t& pérzierjes né 40°C (V) (qarku diellor) - (17) Pesha neto - (18)
Pesha né gjendje t& mbushur gati pér puné - (19) Lidhja elektrike e ushqimit elektrik - (20) Lloji i mbrojtjes IP - (21)Materiali i depozités -
(22) Mbrojtja nga gérryerja - (22.1) Emalim me anodé mbrojtése me magnez (22.2) Emalim me anodé mbrojtése me rrymé té jashtme -
(23) Materiali izolues(23.1) Poliuretan (23.2) Poliuretan + panel me vakuum - (24) Trashésia e materialit izolues - (25) Agjenti shtytés pér
materialin izolues - (26) Potenciali pér varférimin e ozonit ODP - (27) Té dhénat teknike - Fuqia - (28) Raporti i performancés NL - (29)
Fugia e vazhduar e ujit t&€ ngrohté (garku i ngrohjes) - (30) Rendimenti né dalje i ujit t& ngrohté - (31) Shpejtésia specifike e rrjedhés Delta -
(32) Qarkullimi volumetrik nominal i agjentit ngrohés (garku i ngrohjes) - (33) Qarkullimi volumetrik nominal i agjentit ngrohés (garku diel-lor
) - (34) Diagrami i rénies sé presionit - (35) A = Qarkullimi volumetrik (I / h) - (36) B = Rénia e presionit (hPa / mbar)
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3.24 sr

(1) Tehnicki podaci - (2) Nominalni sadrzaj - (3) Sadrzaj tople vode u cevnoj zmiji grejnog kruga - (4) Sadrzaj te¢nosti za prenos toplote
cevne zmije solarnog kruga/kruga zivotne sredine - (5) Maksimalni pritisak cevne zmije u radu - (6) Radni pritisak - (7) Maksimalna tem-
peratura grejnog kruga - (8) Maksimalna temperatura tople vode - (9) Klasa energetske efikasnosti - (10) Potro$nja energije u stanju pri-
pravnosti na 24 h - (11) Gubitak pritiska cevne zmije (grejni krug - (12) PovrSina cevne zmije (grejni krug) - (13) Zapremina mesSaca vode
pri temperaturi od 40 °C (V) (Krug grejanja) - (14) Gubitak pritiska cevne zmije (grejni krug) - (15) PovrSina cevne zmije (grejni krug) -
(16) Zapremina meSaca vode pri temperaturi od 40 °C (V) (solarni krug) - (17) Neto tezina- (18) Tezina u stanju spremnom za rad, na-
punjen - (19) Elektricni priklju¢ak na mrezni deo - (20) Vrsta zastite IP - (21)Materijal rezervoara- (22) Zastita od korozije- (22.1) Emajl sa
magnezijumskom zastitnom anodom (22.2) Emajl sa zastithom anodom struje iz posebnog izvora - (23) Izolacioni materijal(23.1) Poliure-
tan (23.2) Poliuretan + vakuumski panel - (24) Debeli izolacioni materijal - (25) Pomoéno sredstvo za izolacioni materijal - (26) Potencijal
za razgradnju ozona ODP - (27) Tehni¢ki podaci — snaga (28) Koeficijent snage NL - (29) Trajna snaga tople vode (krug grejanja) - (30)
Pocetna snaga tole vode (krug grejanja) - (31) Specifi¢ni protok Delta - (32) Nominalni zapreminski protok grejnog sredstva (grejni krug) -
(33) Nominalni zapreminski protok grejnog sredstva (solarni krug) - (34) Dijagram gubitka pritiska- (35) A = zapreminski protok (I / h) - (36)
B = gubitak pritiska (hPa / mbar)

3.25 sv

(1) Tekniska data - (2) Nettoinnehll - (3) Innehll wmevatten i rslingan wmekrets - (4) Innehll wvmebrarvtska hos mrslingan
solwmekrets/omgivningskrets - (5) Maximalt tryck i mslingan under drift - (6) Driftstryck - (7) Maximal temperatur i vmekretsen - (8)
Maximal varmvattentemperatur - (9) Energieffektivitetsklass - (10) Beredskapsenergifrbrukning per 24h - (11) Rrslingans tryckfrlust
(wmekrets) - (12) Rrslingans ytan (wmekrets) - (13) Blandningsvattnets volym vid 40 °C (V4) (wmekrets) - (14) Tryckfrlust i rslin-

gan (wmekrets) - (15) Rrslingans yta (wmekrets) - (16) Blandningsvattnets volym vid 40 °C (V) (solvmekrets) - (17) Nettovikt - (18)
Vikt driftsklar fylld - (19) Elektrisk anslutning ntdel - (20) Skyddsklass IP - (21)Isoleringsmaterial - (22) Korrosionsskydd - (22.1) Emalj
med offeranod i magnesium (22.2) Emalj med extern stm-offeranod - (23) Isoleringsmaterial(23.1) Polyuretan (23.2) Polyuretan + Va-
kuumpanel - (24) Tjocklek isoleringsmaterial - (25) Drivmedel f isoleringsmaterial - (26) Ozonnedbrytningspotential ODP - (27) Tekniska
data - Effekt - (28) Effektwde NL - (29) Varmvatten konstant effekt (wmekrets) - (30) Varmvatten utgngskapacitet - (31) Specifikt flde
delta - (32) Nominell varmemedelvolymstrom (varmekrets) - (33) Nominell varmemedelvolymstrom (solvarmekrets) - (34) Tryckforlustdia-
gram - (35) A = Volymstrém (1 / h) - (36) B = Tryckforlust (hPa / mbar)

3.26 tr

(1) Teknik Veriler - (2) Nominal kapasite - (3) Serpantin isitma devresi sicak su kapasitesi - (4) Serpantin glines enerjisi devresi/cevre
1sisi kaynak devresi Isi tagima sivisi kapasitesi - (5) Serpantinin isletim sirasinda maksimum basinci - (6) isletme basinci - (7) Maksimum
isitma devresi sicakligi - (8) Maksimum sicak su sicakhigi - (9) Enerji verimlilik sinifi - (10) 24 saat icin bekleme konumunda enerji tiketimi
- (11) Serpantin basing kaybi (isitma devresi) - (12) Serpantin Ust ylizeyi (1sitma devresi) - (13) 40 °C (V,) sicaklikta karisim suyu hacmi
(1sitma devresi) - (14) Serpantin basing kaybi (1sitma devresi) - (15) Serpantin Ust ylzeyi (1sitma devresi) - (16) 40 °C (V) sicaklikta
karisim suyu hacmi (giines enerjisi devresi) - (17) Net agirlik - (18) Isletime hazir doldurulmus agirlik - (19) Giig kaynag nitesi elektrik
baglantisi - (20) Koruma tirl IP - (21) Boyler malzemesi - (22) Korozyon korumasi - (22.1) Magnezyum koruma anotlu emaye (22.2)
Harici akim koruma anotlu emaye - (23) Yalitim malzemesi (23.1) Politiretan (23.2) Poliiretan + Vakum paneli - (24) Yalitim malzemesi
kalinligi - (25) Yalitim malzemesi igin itici gaz - (26) Ozon tabakasi delme potansiyeli - (27) Teknik Veriler - Gl¢ - (28) Gug¢ karakteristik
sayisi NL - (29) Surekli sicak su temin guicu (1sitma devresi) - (30) Sicak su ¢ikis gucu - (31) Spesifik debi Delta - (32) Nominal isitici
akigkan debisi (1sitma devresi) - (33) Nominal isitici akiskan debisi (glines enerijisi devresi) - (34) Gl kaybi diyagrami - (35) A = Debi

(I'/ sa) - (36) B = Basing kaybi (hPa / mbar)

3.27 uk

(1) TexHiuHi xapakTepucTukm - (2) HomiHanbHa emHicTb - (3) KinbkicTb Bogu cucteMmn onaneHHsi 3aMiioBUKa onantoBanbHOro KoHTypa - (4)
KinbkicTb pigKoro TenmnoHocis 3MiioBKKa reniokoHTypa/koHTypa axepena Tenna - (5) MakcumansHuin TUCK Npy ekcnnyaTadii 3MinoBrKa

- (6) Pobounii Tuck - (7) MakcumanbHa TemnepaTtypa onarntoBarnbHOro KoHTypa - (8) MakcumanbHa TeMnepaTypa rapsivoi Boau - (9)
Knac eHeproedekTtnBHoCTi - (10) CnoxvBaHHS eHeprii B CTaHi roToBHOCTI 3a 24 roA. - (11) BTparta TucKy 3miioBuMKa (onantoBanbHuUii
KOHTYP) - (12) MNoBepxHi 3mioBuka (onantoBanbHUii KOHTYP) - (13) O6'em 3miwaHoi Boan npu 40 °C (V4) (onantoBanbHuii KOHTYP) - (14)
Btpata Tucky 3miioBuka (onantoBanbHuUiA KOHTYp) - (15) MNoBepxHi 3miioBuka (onantoBanbHUii KOHTYp) - (16) O6'em 3miwaHoi Boan

npu 40 °C (V,) (reniokoHTyp) - (17) Bara HeTTo - (18) Bara B rotoBomMy A0 ekcnnyartauii cTaHi - (19) EnektpuyHe nigkntoYeHHs oo
6noka enekTpoxueneHHs - (20) CtyniHb 3axucty IP - (21)MaTtepian HakonuuvyBaya - (22) 3axucT Big koposii - (22.1) Emanb 3 marHiesum
3axVCHUM aHofoM (22.2) Emarnb 3 3aXMCHUM aHOAOM 30BHILLHLOrO CTpyMy - (23) I3omtoBanbHui matepian (23.1) MoniypeTtaH (23.2)
MoniypeTaH + BakyymHa naHensb - (24) ToBcTMI i3onoBanbHun matepian - (25) Po3wwuptoBanbHui 3acid ans isontoBanbHOro martepiany -
(26) MoTeHuian pyrHyBaHHA 030HOBOrO Wapy ODP - (27) TexHi4Hi xapakTepuUCTUKN — NOTYXHICTb - (28) KoediuieHT noTyxHocTi NL - (29)
MOTYXHICTb TPUBANOTrO PEXUMY NPUIOTYBaHHSA rapsivoi BoAamn (onantoBasnbHUn KOHTYP) - (30) BuxigHa noTyxHiCTb BUpOBHULTBa rapsyoi
Boau - (31) MNuTtoma ButpaTta AenbTa - (32) HomiHanbHa 06'eMHa BUTpaTa TennoHocis (onanoBansbHuiA KOHTYp) - (33) HomiHanbHa
o6'emHa BuUTpaTa TenrnoHocis (reniokoHTyp) - (34) Cxema BTpaTh TUCKY - (35) A = o6’emHa BuTpaTa (n/ roa) - (36) B = BTpaTa Tncky

(rMa / m6ap)
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3.28 zh

(1) BAREEE - (2) TEAR - (3) HEERRAZENHERAKSE - (4) AMHERRIAZERRIAZENAEZSRESE - (5) BTHTRA
BENRKED - (6) TEED - (7) HBEERZHRE - (8) ZERKEE - (9) BERER - (10) FHERIRME , & 24 PaT - (1) RREE
WEARK (HEERE) - (12) RAZENRE (HWER) - (13) 40 °C FHHREKER (Vi) (HEE) - (14) |MAZEWE LMK (HED
&) - (15) AR EWRE (HEEE) - (16) 40 °C AR AKRER (Vo) (KFHEEEIER) - (17) #E - (18) EBEIE , ETHEZHME - (19)
BB E R B RIEE - (20) IP FIKRIP SR - 21)EKSFIMHE - (22) BBERY - (22.1) BE |, BHEASMIR (222) #E , HHABRRHE
FAEERAMY - (23) 25418 (23.1) REER (23.2) REEE + ERER - (24) £ REE - (25) ATESM BN KBTI - (26) REHEFEHEREEO
DP - (27) BREIE - Zh R - (28) HIFRBEMLL NL - (29) BoKFFER (HEERR) - (30) BKFR - (31) ZEEMIRE - (32) MERRNFE
HRE (fRERR) - (33) MERARNRERRE (KFABREER) - (34) ENHKE - (35) A= KIRE (I/h) - (36) B = EHN#ik (hPa/mbar)
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